S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnects
Outdoor Distribution (14.4 kV through 34.5 kV)
2
a Cypoxy is the S&C trademark for S&C’s cycloaliphatic epoxy resin
system. Cypoxy is nontracking, self-scouring, nonweathering . . . there’s
never a compromise of insulation integrity.
Application
S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnects are station-type

Porcelain Station
Post Insulators
Nom. Max BIL
Switch Fuse
Cont. Mom.①①
(Asym.) Max Interr.②②
(Sym.)
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
14.4 15.5 110 600 40 000 200Ed 14 000 192702-E 192712-E 192702 192712
25 27 150 600 40 000 200Ed 12 500 192703-E 192713-E 192703 192713
34.5 38 200 900 40 000 200Ed 10 000 192704-E 192714-E 192704 192714
S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnect with Type SMD-20 Power Fuse, furnished with Cypoxy station post insulators
*Also available in model with fuse on left.
① One-second rating: 25,000 amperes RMS symmetrical; three-second
rating: 16,000 amperes RMS symmetrical.

Porcelain Station
Post Insulators
Nom. Max BIL
Switch Fuse
Cont. Mom.①①
(Asym.) Max Interr.②②
(Sym.)
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
14.4 15.5 110 600 40 000 400E 25 000 192802-E 192812-E 192802 192812
25 27 150 600 40 000 400E 20 000 192803-E 192813-E 192803 192813
① One-second rating: 25,000 amperes RMS symmetrical; three-second
rating: 16,000 amperes RMS symmetrical.
② Symmetrical fuse interrupting ratings assigned to Recloser Bypass
Disconnects furnished with SMD-40 Power Fuses are based on available

Porcelain Station
Post Insulators
Nom. Max BIL
Switch Fuse
Cont. Mom.①①
(Asym.) Max Interr.②②
(Sym.)
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
Fuse on
Right
Fuse on
Left
14.4 15.5 110 600 40 000 400E 34 000 192722-E 192732-E 192722 192732
25 27 150 600 40 000 300E 20 000 192723-E 192733-E 192723 192733
S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnect with Type SM-5 Power Fuse, furnished with porcelain station post insulators
*Also available in model with fuse on left.
① One-second rating: 25,000 amperes RMS symmetrical; three-second
rating: 16,000 amperes RMS symmetrical.

f Includes fuse tube, Catalog Number 89572R11.
h Includes fuse tube, Catalog Number 89522R10.
10
Recloser Bypass Disconnect with
Second Loadbuster Disconnect in
Place of Fuse
Rating Catalog Number
kV Amperes, RMS
Cypoxy Station
Post Insulators
Porcelain Station
Post InsulatorsNom. Max BIL
Switch
Cont. Mom.①①
(Asym.)
14.4 15.5 110 600 40 000 192782-E 192782
25 27 150 600 40 000 192783-E 192783
S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnect with Second Loadbster Disconnect in Place of Fuse, furnished with porcelain
station post insulators
① One-second rating: 25,000 amperes RMS symmetrical; three-second
rating: 16,000 amperes RMS symmetrical.

Asym.
Clockwise
Blade
Opening
Counter-
Clockwise
Blade
Opening
Clockwise
Blade
Opening
C ounter-
Clockwise
Blade
Opening
14.4 15.5 110 900 40 000 14.2 (361) 192522-E 192532-E 192522 192532
25 27 125d 900 40 000 24.2 (615) 192523-E 192533-E 192523 192533
① For disconnects rated 900 amperes continuous, the 3-second rating is
25,000 amperes RMS symmetrical.
d These disconnects equipped with Cypoxy Insulators meet require-
ments for 150-kV BIL rating.